
2021 Findley Lake Triathlon Festival  - Olympic Race Results

Overall Place  Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # City State Age Group Event

1 2:15:59 Layer Justin 82 Ballston Spa NY M19&U Olympic Triathlon

2 2:19:10 Willis Todd 70 Franklin PA M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

3 2:21:16 Bryan Amy 24 Lockport NY F60-64 Olympic AquaBike

4 2:22:24 Pesansky Jonathan 12 Corning NY M45-49 Double Findley

5 2:27:20 Benjovsky Theodore 81 Albion NY M20-24 Olympic Triathlon

6 2:28:01 Belus Michael 63 Buffalo NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

7 2:29:47 Amsler Phillip 71 Cheswick PA M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

8 2:32:51 Kieser Tara 32 Cleveland OH F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

9 2:35:22 Cassidy Tim 15 East Liverpool OH M30-34 Double Findley

10 2:36:11 Rotondelli Samanta 41 Youngsville PA F30-34 Olympic Triathlon

11 2:37:56 Lawson-Crabtree Mindy 5 Frewsburg NY F45-49 Double Findley

12 2:41:19 Uhteg Marc 9 Chaffee NY M50-54 Double Findley

13 2:43:24 Fodor Luke 62 Jamestown NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

14 2:43:39 Garich Jonathan 76 Erie PA M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

15 2:44:55 Relay Team Old and In the Way 26 Findley Lake NY Relay Team Olympic Triathlon

16 2:47:54 Locke Paul 8 Perrysburg NY M50-54 Double Findley

17 2:49:05 McNett Melissa 33 Warren PA F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

18 2:49:41 Costa joe 57 Columbia Station OH M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

19 2:50:54 Fodor Willow 35 Jamestown NY F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

20 2:52:52 Feneran Cory 58 Falconer NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

21 2:53:53 Mostoller David 10 Mullica Hill NJ M50-54 Double Findley

22 2:56:10 Wheatall Robert 50 Butler PA M65-69 Olympic Triathlon

23 2:56:36 Minett Will 69 Pittsburgh PA M35-39 Olympic Triathlon

24 2:56:55 McCombs Heath 60 Olean NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

25 2:57:16 Fennick Jonathan 11 New Castle PA M45-49 Double Findley

26 3:00:26 Stoklosa Joel 66 Avon OH M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

27 3:01:14 Robson Guy 53 Fairport NY M60-64 Olympic Triathlon

28 3:03:18 Gaffney Corey 74 Rochester NY M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

29 3:03:54 Glascott Dennis 51 Angola NY M60-64 Olympic Triathlon

30 3:07:57 Larivey Nathan 67 Varysburg NY M35-39 Olympic Triathlon

31 3:12:08 Knupp Heather 39 Pittsburgh PA F35-39 Olympic Triathlon

32 3:12:19 Schultz Michael 14 Hamburg NY M40-44 Double Findley

33 3:12:35 Sutter Josh 79 Cranberry Twp PA M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

34 3:14:18 Hens David 54 Lakeview NY M55-59 Olympic Triathlon

35 3:15:39 McFarland Mary Pat 1 Merion Station PA F55-59 Olympic Triathlon

36 3:16:53 Stanton Lisa 38 Russell PA F35-39 Olympic Triathlon

37 3:19:10 Schwenkbeck Darrin 55 Buffalo NY M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

38 3:20:46 Turner-Nasca Erica 34 Buffalo NY F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

39 3:20:59 Eveland Eric 68 Rochester NY M35-39 Olympic Triathlon

40 3:21:53 Carapella Anna 6 Fredonia NY F30-34 Double Findley

41 3:25:37 Hollister Amy 36 Massena NY F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

42 3:26:14 Wik Holly 3 Jefferson Hills PA F50-54 Double Findley
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43 3:46:49 Richards Timothy 52 Ogdensburg NY M60-64 Olympic Triathlon

44 3:49:03 Ralph Lynzee 40 Gasport NY F35-39 Olympic Triathlon

45 3:51:43 Ginter-Bell Melissa 37 Knox PA F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

46 4:01:45 Lehman Andrea 4 Coudersport PA F50-54 Double Findley

47 4:03:41 Novosel Walter 13 New Wilmington PA M40-44 Double Findley

48 4:13:55 Corrao Annaliese 44 Grand Island NY F25-29 Olympic Triathlon

49 4:13:55 Gazdovich Ilia 77 North Tonawanda NY M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

50 5:32:15 Pellegrin Tina 29 Rochester NY F45-49 Olympic Triathlon

Relay Team

1st Place 2:44:55 Maddock Todd 26 Findley Lake NY Relay Team Olympic Triathlon

2:44:55 MacMillan Tom 26 Findley Lake NY Relay Team Olympic Triathlon

2:44:55 Waffen Chad 26 Findley Lake NY Relay Team Olympic Triathlon

AQUABIKE

1st Place Female 2:21:16 Bryan Amy 24 Lockport NY F60-64 Olympic AquaBike

1st Place Male 1:46:45 Rowley Michael 20 Scottsville NY M70-74 Olympic AquaBike

2nd Place Male 1:48:29 Wheeler Edward 21 Strongsville OH M65-69 Olympic AquaBike

3rd Place Male 2:01:41 Blake Daniel 23 Buffalo NY M60-64 Olympic AquaBike

Women Awards - Olympic Triathlon

PLACE FINISH TIME Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State Event

1st Place Overall 2:32:51 32 F40-44 Tara Kieser Cleveland OH Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place Overall 2:36:11 41 F30-34 Samanta Rotondelli Youngsville PA Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place Overall 2:37:56 5 F45-49 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY Double Findley

Age Group Place

1st Place 3:15:39 1 F55-59 Mary Pat McFarland Merion Station PA Double Findley

1st Place 3:26:14 3 F50-54 Holly Wik Jefferson Hills PA Double Findley

2nd Place 4:01:45 4 F50-54 Andrea Lehman Coudersport PA Double Findley

1st Place 5:32:15 29 F45-49 Tina Pellegrin Rochester NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:49:05 33 F40-44 Melissa McNett Warren PA Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:50:54 35 F40-44 Willow Fodor Jamestown NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:20:46 34 F40-44 Erica Turner-Nasca Buffalo NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 3:25:37 36 F40-44 Amy Hollister Massena NY Olympic Triathlon

5th Place 3:51:43 37 F40-44 Melissa Ginter-Bell Knox PA Olympic Triathlon
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Men Awards - Olympic Triathlon

PLACE Finish Time Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State Event

1st Place Overall 2:15:59 82 M19&U Justin Layer Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place Overall 2:19:10 70 M30-34 Todd Willis Franklin PA Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place Overall 2:22:24 12 M45-49 Jonathan Pesansky Corning NY Double Findley

Age Group Place

1st Place 2:56:10 50 M65-69 Robert Wheatall Butler PA Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 3:01:14 53 M60-64 Guy Robson Fairport NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 3:03:54 51 M60-64 Dennis Glascott Angola NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:46:49 52 M60-64 Timothy Richards Ogdensburg NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 3:14:18 54 M55-59 David Hens Lakeview NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:41:19 9 M50-54 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY Double Findley

2nd Place 2:47:54 8 M50-54 Paul Locke Perrysburg NY Double Findley

3rd Place 2:53:53 10 M50-54 David Mostoller Mullica Hill NJ Double Findley

4th Place 3:19:10 55 M50-54 Darrin Schwenkbeck Buffalo NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:49:41 57 M45-49 Joe Costa Columbia Station OH Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:52:52 58 M45-49 Cory Feneran Falconer NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:56:55 60 M45-49 Heath McCombs Olean NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 2:57:16 11 M45-49 Jonathan Fennick New Castle PA Double Findley

1st Place 2:28:01 63 M40-44 Michael Belus Buffalo NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:43:24 62 M40-44 Luke Fodor Jamestown NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:00:26 66 M40-44 Joel Stoklosa Avon OH Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 3:12:19 14 M40-44 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY Double Findley

5th Place 4:03:41 13 M40-44 Walter Novosel New Wilmington PA Double Findley

1st Place 3:12:08 39 F35-39 Heather Knupp Pittsburgh PA Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 3:16:53 38 F35-39 Lisa Stanton Russell PA Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:49:03 40 F35-39 Lynzee Ralph Gasport NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 3:21:53 6 F30-34 Anna Carapella Fredonia NY Double Findley

1st Place 4:13:55 44 F25-29 Annaliese Corrao Grand Island NY Olympic Triathlon
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1st Place 2:56:36 69 M35-39 Will Minett Pittsburgh PA Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 3:07:57 67 M35-39 Nathan Larivey Varysburg NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:20:59 68 M35-39 Eric Eveland Rochester NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:29:47 71 M30-34 Phillip Amsler Cheswick PA Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:35:22 15 M30-34 Tim Cassidy East Liverpool OH Double Findley

1st Place 2:43:39 76 M25-29 Jonathan Garich Erie PA Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 3:03:18 74 M25-29 Corey Gaffney Rochester NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:12:35 79 M25-29 Josh Sutter Cranberry Twp PA Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 4:13:55 77 M25-29 Ilia Gazdovich North Tonawanda NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:27:20 81 M20-24 Theodore Benjovsky Albion NY Olympic Triathlon
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